

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21891/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MA No. 1187/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI BAI TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for discharge of previous Advocate)
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
- Mr. R.K. Mittal, Adv.
- Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
 - Mrs. Seema Chaurasia, adv.
 - Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
 - Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
- M/s Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for discharge of previous Advocate is
allowed.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the
petitioner, Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of
parties at the request of the petitioner.

Dasti service be effected on Respondent No.3.
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master