

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21891/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MA No.1187/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI BAI TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
 Mrs. Hem Lata Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant J.P., Adv.
 Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
 Ms Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Chaurasia, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states
that as very small amount is involved in the present
case, he has instruction not to press this special
leave petition.

The special leave petition stands dismissed
as not pressed.

(A.D. Sharma) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master